GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5123
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.04.2017

AEROSPACE IN ANDHRA PRADESH
5123. SHRI M. MURALI MOHAN:

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Union Government is considering the request made by Government of Andhra Pradesh regarding Establishment of Centre of Excellence for Aerospace Manufacturing Skill Development to enable “Make in India” for Aerospace in Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF
SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
(SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY)

(a) & (b) The Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship is in receipt of a proposal from Government of Andhra Pradesh for setting up of centre of excellence for Aerospace Manufacturing Skill Development under Boeing Company’s skill development project. The Boeing Company proposes to engage in skill development under its Defence Offset obligation. The Boeing company’s proposal is still under examination and valuation.
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